
🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Department Chair Angelo Giardino, MD, PhD (801) 587‐7415 giardino@hsc.utah.edu

Executive Assistant Jenn del Rosario (801) 587‐7415 jennifer.delrosario@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Chief Administrative Director Michael Rogers, MBA (801) 587‐7496 michael.rogers@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Monique Chantry (801) 585‐7587 monique.chantry@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Division Chief Nikki Mihalopoulos MD, MPH (801) 587‐7513 nicole.mihalopoulos@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Jason Fox (801) 585‐6480 jason.fox@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Brynja Stalcup (801) 585‐2591 brynja.stalcup@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 2nd Floor

Division Chief Lisa Giles, MD (801) 581‐8811 lisa.giles@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Laurie Lesher (801) 587‐2136 laurie.lesher@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Pam Commons (801) 662‐6755 pam.commons@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Acting Division Chief Angelo Giardino, MD, PhD (801) 587‐7415 giardino@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Jake Zimmerli (801) 587‐7424 jacob.zimmerli@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Heather Smuin (801) 213‐7607 heather.smuin@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 1st Floor

Division Chief Kevin Watt, MD, PhD (801) 587‐7404 kevin.watt@hsc.utah.edu

Financial Analyst Christopher Blatchford (801) 587‐7464 christopher.blatchford@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Diana Bateman (801) 587‐7412 diana.bateman@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Division Chief Nancy Murphy, MD (801) 587‐9685 nancy.murphy@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Jason Fox (801) 585‐6480 jason.fox@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Marissa Harris (801) 213‐7737 marissa.harris@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Division Chief Jill Sweney, MD, MBA (801) 587‐7572 jill.sweney@hsc.utah.edu

Chair
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Clinical Division Manager Julia Evans (801) 585‐6606 julia.evans@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Coordinator (Fellows) Sharon Marron (801) 587‐7572 sharon.marron@hsc.utah.edu

Clinical Div Administrative Assistant Chelsea Yeates (801) 662‐2465 chelsea.yeates@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Division Chief Howard Kadish, MD (801) 587‐7427 howard.kadish@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Jennifer Rigby (801) 587‐0151 jennifer.rigby@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Manager Heather Sapiro (801) 587‐0677 heather.sapiro@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Division Chief Vandana Raman, MBBS, MD (801) 213‐3337 vana.raman@hsc.utah.edu

Manager TBD

Administrative Assistant Anna Sayasith (801) 213‐7767 anna.sayasith@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Division Chief Stephen Guthery, MD (801) 213‐7672 stephen.guthery@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Erin Hancock (801) 587‐2042 erin.hancock@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Elizabeth Chojolan (801) 213‐7675 elizabeth.chojolan@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Division Chief Justin Alvey, MD (801) 587‐1146 justin.alvey@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Jason Fox (801) 587‐1621 jason.fox@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Coral Nolen (801) 585‐6943 coral.nolen@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 HELIX Building – 1st Floor

Division Chief Nicola Longo, MD (801) 587‐9071 nicola.longo@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Andrea Reeder (801) 581‐8416 andrea.reeder@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Zeinab Bahsoun (801) 587‐7689 zeinab.bahsoun@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Division Chief Michael Pulsipher, MD (801) 588‐2680 michael.pulsipher@hci.utah.edu

Manager Jeff Wangsgard (801) 662‐7175 jeff.wangsgard@hsc.utah.edu

Clinic Coordinator Scott Roberts (801) 662‐4703 scott.roberts@imail.org

Administrative Assistant Kelly Clark (801) 646‐4383 u0622411@utah.edu

🏢 Primary Children's Hospital – 4th Floor

Division Chief Tiffany Glasgow, MD (801) 662‐3665 tiffany.glasgow@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Rachel Hardy (801) 662‐3657 rachel.hardy@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Katie Kartchner (801) 662‐3645 katie.kartchner@hsc.utah.edu

Emergency Medicine

Endocrinology

Gastroenterology

General Pediatrics

Genetics

Hematology/Oncology

Hospital Medicine



🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Program Director Ahmad Rayes, MD (801) 662‐4700 ahmad.rayes@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Jeff Wangsgard (801) 662‐7175 jeff.wangsgard@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Sierra Arroyo (801) 662‐4779 sierra.arroyo@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 HELIX Building – 1st Floor

Division Chief Andy Pavia, MD (801) 585‐3825 andy.pavia@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Rebecca Dunn (801) 213‐7730 rebecca.dunn@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Kali Scott (801) 213‐7786 kali.scott@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Division Chief Robin Ohls, MD (801) 581‐5696 robin.ohls@hsc.utah.edu

Associate Division Chief Belinda Chan, MD (801) 581‐7052 belinda.chan@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Megan McIntyre (801) 587‐3497 megan.mcintyre@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Coordinator Angie Horne (801) 581‐4178 angie.horne@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Division Chief Raoul Nelson, MD (801) 587‐7426 raoul.nelson@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Rebecca Dunn (801) 213‐7730 rebecca.dunn@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Coordinator Lindsay Browning (801) 587‐1657 lindsayspring.browning@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Division Chief Josh Bonkowsky, MD (801) 213‐7750 joshua.bonkowsky@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Gareth Mitchell (801) 213‐7745 gareth.mitchell@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Jenny Reyero (801) 213‐7763 jenny.reyero@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Primary Children's Hospital – 4th Floor

Division Chief Dominic Moore, MD (801) 662‐3645 dominic.moore@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Julia Evans (801) 585‐6606 julia.evans@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Courtney Perkins (801) 646‐9189 courtney.perkins@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Division Chief Brian McGinley, MD (801) 213‐3337 brian.mcginley@hsc.utah.edu

Manager TBD

Administrative Assistant Lindsi Dean (801) 213‐3525 lindsi.dean@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Immunology

Pulmonary & Sleep Medicine

Rheumatology

Infectious Diseases

Neonatology

Nephrology

Neurology

Palliative Care



Division Chief Aimee Hersh, MD (801) 213‐4095 aimee.hersh@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Rebecca Dunn (801) 213‐7730 rebecca.dunn@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Coordinator Lindsay Browning (801) 587‐1657 lindsayspring.browning@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Division Chief Toni Laskey, MD (801) 662‐3620 antoinette.laskey@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Rebecca Dunn (801) 213‐7730 rebecca.dunn@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Kali Scott (801) 213‐7786 kali.scott@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Vice Chair Nanette Dudley, MD (801) 587‐7540 nanette.dudley@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Manager Alberta Elstein (801) 213‐3244 alberta.elstein@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Vice Chair / Medical Director Justin Alvey (801) 587‐1146 justin.alvey@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Coral Nolen (801) 585‐6943 coral.nolen@hsc.utah.edu

Director, Ambulatory Ops David Meyers (801) 587‐0416 david.meyers@hsc.utah.edu

Associate Director, Ambulatory Ops Jared Wrigley (801) 213‐5335 jared.wrigley@hsc.utah.edu

Interim Administrative Assistant Haylee Markham (801) 646‐8054 haylee.markham@hsc.utah.edu

Front Desk Supervisor Gevan Eldredge (801) 587‐3599 gevan.eldredge@hsc.utah.edu

HIM Manager Jade Chapman (801) 587‐0559 jade.chapman@hsc.utah.edu

Outpatient Clinic Manager Edly Mendez (801) 587‐1684 edly.mendez@hsc.utah.edu

Outpatient Clinic Manager Devin Keeling (801) 213‐3599 devin.keeling@hsc.utah.edu

MA Supervisor Gladys Perez (801) 600‐7743 gladys.perez@hsc.utah.edu

MA Supervisor Alina Moore (801) 548‐1947 alina.moore@hsc.utah.edu

MA Supervisor Misti Moore (801) 721‐3983 misti.moore@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 250 Tower ‐ 250 East 200 South, Suite 405

Scheduling/Template Manager Courtney Beasley (801) 213‐7614 courtney.beasley@hsc.utah.edu

Scheduling Manager Darren Hatch (801) 213‐1238 darren.hatch@hsc.utah.edu

Scheduling Supervisor Spencer Kocherhans (801) 587‐0431 spencer.kocherhans@hsc.utah.edu

Scheduling Supervisor Jennifer Nelson (801) 587‐0415 jennifer.lyn.nelson@hsc.utah.edu

Scheduling/Pre‐Auth Supervisor Kevin Larsen (801) 587‐0310 kevin.larsen@hsc.utah.edu

Referrals Manager Lorie Lepley (801) 587‐0456 lorie.lepley@hsc.utah.edu

Triage Nurse Manager Kecia Lesuma (801) 213‐7700 kecia.lesuma@hsc.utah.edu

Triage MA Supervisor Melissa Olschewski (801) 213‐7700 melissa.olschewski@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Co‐Director Mike Dean, MD, MBA (801) 581‐5272 mike.dean@hsc.utah.edu

PROGRAMS/ENTERPRISES

Clinical Enterprise

Academic Enterprise

Safe & Healthy Families

Triage

Scheduling/Template/Pre‐Auth

Outpatient Clinic

HIM

Clinical Trials Office



Co‐Director Kathryn Peterson, MD (801) 581‐7803 kathryn.peterson@hsc.utah.edu

Director, Research Admin & CC Jan Johnson (801) 518‐4812 jan.johnson@hsc.utah.edu

Acct & Finance Manager Vanessa Bryant (801) 213‐3223 vanessa.bryant@hsc.utah.edu

Clinical Research Manager Priscilla Rosen (801) 213‐3401 priscilla.rosen@hsc.utah.edu

Clinical Research Manager Erin Vanderhoof (801) 587‐1440 erin.vanderhoof@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Program Coordinator Aida Tasevac (801) 587‐7514 aida.tasevac@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Principal Investigator Mike Dean, MD, MBA (801) 587‐7572 mike.dean@hsc.utah.edu

Director Jamie Dwyer, MD (801) 587‐7572 jamie.dwyer@hsc.utah.edu

Director, HR & Finance Jan Johnson (801) 518‐4812 jan.johnson@hsc.utah.edu

Director, Research Ops SallyJo Zuspan (801) 699‐6327 sally.zuspan@hsc.utah.edu

Director, Research & Science, BizDev Amy Goodman (415) 517‐4711 amy.goodman@hsc.utah.edu

Director, Biometrics Russ Telford (385) 229‐0848 russell.telford@hsc.utah.edu

Director, IT Lisa Young (801) 347‐5123 lisa.young@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Coordinator Sharon Marron (801) 913‐0533 sharon.marron@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 HELIX Building – 1st Floor

Vice Chair Anne Blaschke, MD (801) 581‐6791 anne.blaschke@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Coordinator Hannah Keating (801) 585‐0111 hannah.keating@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Vice Chair Nancy Murphy, MD (801) 587‐9685 nancy.murphy@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Coordinator Hannah Keating (801) 585‐0111 hannah.keating@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 4th Floor

Vice Chair Quang‐Tuyen Nguyen, MD (801) 585‐6943 quang‐tuyen.nguyen@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Coordinator Hannah Keating (801) 585‐0111 hannah.keating@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 525 E 100 S #4400 – 4th Floor

Medical Director Jennifer Plumb, MD, MPH (801) 587‐7450 jennifer.plumb@hsc.utah.edu

Manager Stef Grundy (801) 641‐5676 stef.grundy@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Marissa Harris (801) 213‐7737 marissa.harris@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Director Maija Holsti, MD (801) 587‐7450 maija.holsti@hsc.utah.edu

Research Manager Gloria Slattum (801) 587‐0181 gloria.slattum@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Assistant Courtney Todea (801) 587‐0558 courtney.todea@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Williams Building – 2nd Floor

Faculty Engagement

Justice, Equity, Diversity & Inclusion (JEDI)

Naloxone Program

Research Education

Research Enterprise

Data Coordinating Center (DCC)

Faculty Development



Vice Chair, Research Mike Dean, MD, MBA (801) 581‐5271 mike.dean@hsc.utah.edu

Vice Chair, Basic Science H. Joseph Yost, PhD (801) 585‐6110 joseph.yost@utah.edu

Vice Chair, Research Heather Keenan, MDCM, PhD (801) 587‐7611 heather.keenan@hsc.utah.edu

Director, HR & Finance Jan Johnson (801) 518‐4812 jan.johnson@hsc.utah.edu

Director, Pre‐Award Office Lisa Joss‐Moore, PhD (801) 587‐7486 lisa.joss‐moore@hsc.utah.edu

Pre‐Award Manager Heather Bailey (801) 587‐0358 heather.m.bailey@hsc.utah.edu

Administrative Program Coordinator Michelle Wilcox (801) 581‐6410 michelle.o.wilcox@hsc.utah.edu

🏢 Eccles Outpatient Building – 1st Floor

Vice Chair Bruce Herman, MD (801) 662‐5708 bruce.herman@hsc.utah.edu

Education Manager Ashley Boyington (801) 662‐5712 ashley.boyington@hsc.utah.edu

Residency Program/Education


